05980200713

P.02/05

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleat	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ArtToday, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: JupiterImages Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 5232 East Pima Street, Suite 200C		
✓ Corporation- State: Arizona Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 30, 2004 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Arizona Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,255,231; 2,197,929; 2,113,939; 1,755,867 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4		
Name: Emily L. Schonbraun Internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115}{2}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 212-728-8771 Fax Number: 212-728-8111 Email Address: eschonbreun@wllikie.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 232405 Authorized User Name		
Signature	Date		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Emily L. Schonbraun

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0852

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ARTTODAY, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of §10-1006, Arizona Business Corporation Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is: ArtToday, Inc.

SECOND:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of this Corporation. All other Articles stated in the initial Articles of Incorporation and any amendments thereto remain unchanged unless specifically amended herein. Article I is amended to read:

The name of the corporation is: Jupiterimages Corporation

THIRD:

The number of shares outstanding at the time of the vote was 226,878 shares, and the number of shares voting for the amendment was 226,878 with no (0) votes against the amendment.

DATED this 30 day or September. 2004.

In Carles

By:

Jupitermedia Corporation. Sole Shareholder

TELECOPIER TRANSMITTAL SH

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0853



STATE OF ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

I hereby certify this to be a true and complete copy of the document filed In this office angles 20 Flie No.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0854

Schedule A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.	
THE IDEA MACHINE (Stylized)	2,255,231	1/22/99	
COMSTOCK KLIPS (and Design)	2,197,929	10/20/98	
Design only (Computer Logo)	2,113,939	11/18/97	
COMSTOCK	1,755,867	3/2/93	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 04/14/2005